DRONEDARONE PACKAGE INSERT PDF

DRONEDARONE PACKAGE INSERT PDF

The Patient Information Leaflet (PIL) is the leaflet included in the pack with a medicine. MULTAQ contains an active substance named dronedarone. It belongs. Learn how MULTAQ (dronedarone) can help keep your heart in rhythm and lower (including St. John’s wort) you take to help avoid serious drug interactions. Package Insert – Dronedarone (Multaq®). Jan 2. Assessment Report for dronedarone (Multaq). European Medicines Agency. EMEA/H/C/

Author: Vudojind Tygozahn
Country: Greece
Language: English (Spanish)
Genre: Technology
Published (Last): 19 September 2009
Pages: 479
PDF File Size: 15.89 Mb
ePub File Size: 2.51 Mb
ISBN: 849-4-72250-363-1
Downloads: 73269
Price: Free* [*Free Regsitration Required]
Uploader: Meztim

However, your ability to drive and use machines may be affected by side effects such as fatigue if present. Disclaimer The authors make no claims of the accuracy of the information pacage herein; and these suggested doses are not a substitute for clinical judgment.

These may include shortness of breath or wheezing at rest; wheezing, chest tightness, or coughing up frothy sputum at rest, nighttime, or after minor exercise; trouble sleeping or waking up at night or using more pillows to prop yourself at night because of breathing problems; weight gain; or foot or leg swelling. John’s wort you take to help dtonedarone serious drug interactions. Taking this medicine Swallow the tablet whole with a drink of water during a meal. Other side effects include: Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start pacjage this medicine because it contains important information for you.

dronedaronf If you have any further questions, ask your doctor or pharmacist. Your doctor will monitor your heart rhythm regularly to make sure your heartbeat keeps a normal rhythm.

Warnings and precautions Talk to your doctor or pharmacist before taking MULTAQ if you have a problem that gives you a low level of potassium or magnesium in your blood. The inactive ingredients are: Call your doctor if you experience an allergic reaction, such as itchy rash, low blood pressure, or lnsert swelling of the throat or dronedxrone, especially around the lips or eyes. Always take this medicine exactly as your doctor has told you. It belongs to a group of medicines called anti-arrhythmics that help regulate your heart beat.

  FORMIGAS CORTADEIRAS PDF

If you have been told by your dronddarone that you have intolerance to some sugars, contact your doctor before taking this medicine. Your doctor may check your lungs. Check with your doctor or pharmacist if you are not sure.

Multaq mg tablets – Patient Information Leaflet (PIL) – (eMC)

Swallow the tablet whole with a drink of water during a meal. Reference s National Institutes of Health, U. Heart, lung and blood tests While you are taking MULTAQ, your doctor may perform tests to check your medical condition and how droneadrone medicine is working for you.

Remember, your doctor is the single best source of information regarding your health. Possible side effects Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

Signs include stomach abdominal area pain or discomfort, loss of appetite, nausea, vomiting, yellowing of the skin or the whites of the eyes jaundiceunusual darkening of the urine, fatigue especially in association with other symptoms listed aboveitching.

MULTAQ may cause serious side effects including slowed heartbeat, inflammation of the lungs including scarring and thickeninglow potassium and magnesium levels in your blood, and changes in kidney function blood tests. Indication MULTAQ is a prescription medicine used to lower the chance you would need to go into the hospital for an irregular heart rhythm called atrial fibrillation AFib.

Sanofi US reserves the right to rescind, revoke, or amend this offer without notice. This problem should be corrected before starting treatment with MULTAQ, you are more than 75 years old, you have a condition when the vessel that supplies blood to heart muscle becomes hardened and narrowed coronary artery disease. It is written for patients and gives information about taking or using a medicine. The authors make no claims of the accuracy of the information contained herein; and these suggested doses are not a substitute for clinical judgment.

Tell your doctor about all medications, vitamins, and herbal remedies including St. Your heart might beat very slowly or you may feel dizzy. Contents of the pack and other information.

  GROTOWSKI POOR THEATRE PDF

Click here to learn more about Sanofi’s commitment to fighting counterfeit drugs. No, go back Yes, cancel. If you are pregnant or breast-feeding, think you may be pregnant or are planning to have a baby, ask your doctor for advice before taking this medicine.

The brands listed are the registered trademarks of their respective owners and are not trademarks of sanofi-aventis U. Pregnancy and breast-feeding If you are pregnant or breast-feeding, think you may be pregnant or are planning to have a baby, ask your doctor for advice before taking this medicine.

Core of the tablets- hypromellose, starch, crospovidone, poloxamerlactose monohydrate, colloidal silicon dioxide, magnesium stearate. Talk to your doctor straight away, if you notice any of the following serious side effects — you may need urgent medical assistance. You may need to read it again. The most common side effects when taking MULTAQ include stomach problems such as diarrhea, nausea, vomiting, stomach area pain, and indigestion; feeling tired and weak; skin problems such as redness, rash, and itching.

There was a problem providing the content you requested

Find out more here. Ask your pharmacist how to throw away medicines you no longer use. MULTAQ is used if you have a problem with your heart beat your heart beats out of time – atrial fibrillation and a treatment called cardioversion has changed your heartbeat back to normal rhythm.

MULTAQ is dronedatone prescription medicine used to lower the chance you would need to go into the hospital for an irregular heart rhythm called atrial fibrillation AFib.

These measures will help protect the environment. When should I call the doctor? Reference Package Insert data: Dronedaronee must tell your doctor or pharmacist if you are taking any of the following medicines: